Posted: May 11, 2012

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, May 15, 2012 at
1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or
against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #090186: Ms. Jane Yeoman, for the property located at 311
Stillwater Road, Smithfield, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 17.2.4 and 7.1.5.

APPEAL #090097: Ms. Nicole Adams, for the property located at 118
High Street, Westerly, requesting relief from the provisions of section
7.2.2.2.1(b).

APPEAL #120054: McKee Brothers Qil Corp., for the property located
at 8 Davis Street, Cumberland, requesting relief from the provisions
of sections 7.5.2.1 and 6.1.14.4.1.

APPEAL #090131: Mr. Richard Belford, for the property located at 50
Pleasant Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from provisions of the Rl
Fire Code.



APPEAL #110230: Newport Public Schools, for the property located

at 15 Wickham Road, Newport, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #120007: Ms. Margaret Mulholland, for the property located

at 7 Dresser Street, Newport, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #120047: Ms. Robin Coggins, for the property located at 92
East Avenue, Pawtucket, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 13.2.2.2.3.

APPEAL #120046: Ms. Cherri Pensak, for the property located at 195
Danielson Pike, Foster, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire
Code.

APPEAL #090172A, 090228A, 090294A: Mr. Robert Kielbasa, for the
property located at 1272 West Main Road, Middletown, returning with

a plan of action for that facility.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



